Schwarztorstrasse 11 Postfach CH-3001 Bern

+41 (0)31 380 83 00 info@avenirsocial.ch

avenirsocial.ch

Bern, 8th February 2024

Proof of Motion to Nominate Alessandro Monti for IFSW Europe Vice President

This document serves as formal proof and declaration that the Board of AvenirSocial has unanimously passed a motion to nominate Dr. Alessandro Monti for the esteemed position of Vice President of the International Federation of Social Workers (IFSW) Europe.

Date of Motion: 8th September 2023

Motion Details: The board, having recognised Dr. Monti's significant contributions to the field of social work, both within Switzerland and on an international level, and his active involvement and leadership in initiatives aligned with the goals of the IFSW, has resolved to support his candidacy for the role of Vice President of IFSW Europe.

Decision: Unanimous approval

Action: The Board directs that this nomination be communicated to the IFSW Nomination Committee with full endorsement and support for Dr. Alessandro Monti's candidacy.

Board Approval: This motion was brought before the Board of AvenirSocial and received unanimous consent from all present members, signifying collective confidence in Dr. Monti's capabilities and leadership qualities to serve as the IFSW Europe Vice President.

Certification: This document certifies the board's decision and is issued for the purpose of supporting Dr. Monti's nomination. We affirm our collective endorsement and express our sincere hope for his successful election to this vital role within the IFSW.

Issued by:

Simone Gremminger, Co-President

Avenir Social

Celine Ehrwein, Executive board